Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 10
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00000ZN
Revision No:
5
This is to certify:
That the Automatic Telephone, Public Address, General Alarm and Handsfree Voice Talkback
System
with type designation(s)
VINGTOR ACM
Issued to
ZENITEL NORWAY AS AVD HORTEN
HORTEN, Norway
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
IMO Res. A.694(17) General requirements for shipborne radio equipment forming part of the
global maritime distress and safety system (GMDSS) and for electronic navigational aids
IMO A.1021(26) Code on alerts and indicators (2009)
LSA Code VII 7.2
IMO MSC Circ 808
Application :
See page 2
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-12-16
This Certificate is valid until 2023-06-14.
DNV GL local station: Sandefjord
Approval Engineer: Steinar Kristensen
for DNV GL
Marta Alonso Pontes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the
liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV GL”) arising from or in
connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort
(including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
 Job Id: 262.1-006719-11
Certificate No: TAA00000ZN
Revision No:  5
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 10
Product description
Vingtor ACM Automatic Telephone, Handsfree Two-Way Voice Communication, Public Address and
General alarm system, consisting of the below equipment 1):
The VINGTOR ACM family includes the following main system racks, to be installed in a protected
environment:
Intercom exchange Order number Software version Notes
AlphaCom XE7 ACM-M-D-V2 Version 13.1.3.x
AlphaCom XE7 ACM-M-A-V2 Version 13.1.3.x Same as ACM-M-D, but only
equipped with line cards for
analogue telephones and PA call
stations
AlphaCom XE20 ACM-48-V10 Version 13.1.3.x
AlphaCom XE26 ACM-144-V10 Version 13.1.3.x
AlphaCom XE26 AACM-144-V10 Version 13.1.3.x Same as ACM-144-V10 and with
extra power supply and terminal
board
ICX-500 Intelligent
Communication
Gateway
1002000100 Version 1.1.3.x 24VDC input power
ACM Field Equipment
Equipment type Model Environment
Flush (console) mount intercom, PA Call Station/Talk Back